Luz A. Chavez
Omar S. Chavez

1256 South 31* Street
Milwaukee, WI 53215
May 28, 2014
City Clerk | RECEIVED
ATTN: CLAIMS
200 East Wells Street, Room 205 JUN 16 2014
Milwaukee, WI 53202-3567 ' OFFICE OF
CITY ATTORNEY

To whom it may concern:
The reason for our letter is to file a claim against the City of Milwaukee.

On Friday, April 18, 2014 my husband, Omar Chavez, called The City of Milwaukee
Water Works department to report that water was coming out from the street in front of
our home, which is located at 1256 S 31% St Milwaukee WI 53215. This was around 9:30
p.m. The Water Works department came to the site on Saturday, April 19, 2014 to repair
the water line break that was discovered.

On Monday, May 12, 2014 about 1:30 p.m. an awful smell was coming from our
basement, I went to check what the smell was and discovered that our basement was
flooded with sewer water. My husband immediately called The Milwaukee Sewer
department to report it. Salvador Dones, the supervisor inspector of the Milwaukee Sewer
department, came out to inspect the area. Mr. Dones discovered that the sewer line had
been damaged by Milwaukee Water Works when repairs had been made to the water line
break on April, 19, 2014. Mr. Dones called Milwaukee Water Works to report that the
damage to the sewer line had been their error and should be repaired by them. Later that
night about 10:00 p.m, it began to rain again, at that point the sewer line had not yet been
repaired and more sewer water came into our basement, the water level was about 12
inches high. The next morning Tuesday, May 20, 2014 Milwaukee Water Works sent out
contractors to repair the damage. Enclosed are pictures of the broken sewer line that was
discovered by the Milwaukee Sewer Department. Milwaukee Waters Works neglected to
repair the damage made to the sewer line on April 19, 2014, because of their negligence
our basement was flooded with sewer water, it damage and contaminated everything
stored in our basement.

1 had to hire Paul Davis Restoration & Remodeling to clean our basement. We also
discovered that our washer, dryer, water heater, furnace, 1 TV, lawnmower, treadmill,
family clothes, shoes, coats/jackets, luggage, Christmas tree, Christmas ornaments,
decorations, car seats, pictures, frames, electric saw, toilet paper, paper towels, comforter
sets, bed sheets, coffee table, toys and cooler had been damaged beyond repairable and




unable to be decontaminated. So far, we’ve spent over ten thousand dollars on the
professional cleaning company, replacement of our water heater and furnace. That doesn’t
+ include all of our personal belongings.

Enclosed are copies of receipts of items that have been purchased to replace damaged
property. I am also including an estimated dollar amount of the personal items that were

are pictures for your viewing to verify that the items I have listed were damaged.

I hope you could help us and expedite this claim. This messy and expensive situation
could have been prevented had the proper repairs been made by Milwaukee Water Works.
We are victims and my entire family has been under a lot of stress. My husband and I live
paycheck to paycheck to cover all our expenses and we are seeking full reimbursement
for all the expenses made to repair and replace all damaged property.

I hope to hear back soon so this matter can be resolved and so our Family can go on with

our normal lives.

Sincerely,

Luz A. Chavez
Omat S. Chavez




| Safeco Tsamce Companry of Amesica ‘Mailing Address:

| S afe CO | nS U I' a nCEW P.0. BOX 515097 = ‘ {gé i?\?é}s‘ﬁiosg,?m 90051

LOS ANGELES, CA 90051
; ; ' Phone:  (414) 242-9012
ALiberty Mutual Company Fagu = ’28883 268-8840
May 13, 2014

, RECEIVED
Omar Chavez Luz Chavez

1256 S 31st St , JUN 16 7014

Milwaukee, WI 53215-1546
OFFICE QF

GITY ATTORNEY
Insured Name: Omar Chavez Luz Chavez
Policy Number: ~  0OZ4366942 .. .. .
Loss Date: May 12, 2014 S
Claim Number: 699988065002

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Omar Chavez Luz Chavez:

Safeco Insurance Company of America would like to thank you for the opportunity to service
you.

You have submitted this claim to Safeco Insurance Company of America for potential payment
under policy 074366942 for damages to your property located at 1256 S 31st St,, Milwaukee,
WI, 53215-1546. After a review of your policy and the facts that have come to our attention,
Safeco Insurance Company of America regrets that it is unable to provide payment for the
damages you have claimed because your policy does not provide coverage for this loss. Our
reasons for this denial are as follows:

As you are aware, this claim arises from rain water coming up from the floor drain. Under the
applicable policy, rain water which backs up through a floor drain is unfortunately not covered in
the policy. '

Your insurance policy form HOM-7030/EP 1/09 includes the following provision:

BUILDING PROPERTY LOSSES WE DO NOT COVER

We do not cover loss caused directly or indirectly by any of the following excluded perils. Such
loss is excluded regardless of any other cause or event confributing concurrently or in any
sequence to the loss. These exclusions apply whether or not the loss event results in widespread
.damage or affects a substantial area;

10. Water Damage, meaning:

a. (1) flood, surface water waves, tidal water, tsunami, selche overflow of a body of water, storm
sufge ot spray from any of these, whether or not dmven by wind; including hurricane or
similar storm or - -

b. water below the surface of the ground, including that which exerts pressure on, or seeps or

CV2137 05114




Luz A. Chavez
Omar S. Chavez
1256 South 31*" Street
Milwaukee, W1 53215
May 28, 2014
City Clerk
ATTN: CLAIMS
200 East Wells Street, Room 205
Milwaukee, WI 53202-3567
To whom it may concern:
This is list of our personal items that were also damaged. Unfortunately, I do not have the
original receipts for these items but enclosed are pictures for you viewing to verify that
the items I have listed were damage,
Treadmill $300.00
Clothes $500.00
Shoes $200.00
Luggage $400.00
Christmas Tree © $200.00
TV $200.00
Coats/Jackets $300.00
Christmas Ornaments $200.00
Home Decorations  $300.00
Car Seats $400.00
Frames $50.00
Pictures $100.00
Blectric Saw  $400.00

Rocking Chair with Ottoman $200.00



Comforter Sets ~ $300.00
Bed Sheets  $200.00
Coffee Table $200.00

Toys $200.00

Cooler $50.00

Dresser $200.00

Rugs $180.00

Lawn Mower $190.00
Speaker $200.00

Toilet paper  $20.00

Paper towels  $14.00



SEARS

HOME IMPROVEMENT PRODUGCTS

May 14, 2014

Luz Chavez
1256 S 31% st.
Milwaukee, WI 53215

Mors. Chavez,

In regards to your recent purchase of a replacement furnace with Sears Home
Improvements Inc.

Your Project consultant Jim Krysiak determined that your furnace needed replacement -
based on industry standards.

Your furnace was involved in flooding caused by sewer backup and there was raw
sewage involved.

Manufacturers and industry standards are to replace any furnace where the water level
reaches any electrical element of the installation or where waste water is able to get into
the body of the system causing health concerns,

It was determined that your system had at least 12 inches of water with raw sewage and
still had at least 1 inch of this water in the body of the furnace at the time that Jim had
visited with you.

This likely damaged the gas valve and has gotten into the blower section of your furnace
and there is no way to insure that these components will still work as the furnace cannot
be operated with standing water, and there is no way to insure that the raw sewage can be
cleaned out to avoid any risks to your health and that of your family.

Sincerely,

Victor Sawdy

HVAC Project Coordinator
Sears Home Improvements Inc.
13040 W. Lisbon Rd. Ste. #300
Brookfield, WI 53005

(262) 781-0866

Sears Home Improvement Products — P.O. Box 522290 — Longwood, Florida 32752-2290
Phone: 407-767-0990/800-222-5030  Fax: 407-767-1256




““"I"l I" |II _ Office Location: MT LWAUKEE

Proposal Date 05/14/2014 [Job Number 17190257 Sears Home Improvement Products, Inc.
Customer Name Ny ' % |P.O. Box 522280
LUZ CHAVEZ ' @é’lf S 1024 Florida Central Parkway
Cuslomer's Home Phone Customer's Work Phone : Longwood, FL 32750-7579
(a1 378-8853 - | Home Improvement Products |o aoo) 4p5-4663
Street Address ESTIMATE AND PROPOSAL Conlragtor Lizense/Registration Number
1256 S 31ST ST . . Wi (15151, 982570)
oy 5w |ZhCode - Heating & Cooling
MILWAUKEE WI | 53215 Is installation within clly imits?
Installatlon Address County MILWAUKEE (YesiNo): YES
Billing Address {if differant from above) City Slate |Zip Cade Project Consullant Name & License No. (f applicable)
: JAMES KRYSIAK 26045
A thie: Project.and:Description of the SighlficaniMater sed and be install
SYSTEM INFORMATION:  Equipment Brand; XENMORE {Split SysteWPackagalDuai FueUSlralght CoolHeat PumpIFurnace} 7 R410A
SEER: Cooling BTU: KW, _
- |EQUIPMENT SPECIFIGATIONS: Mz (Gas/OIILP Gas/Eleclic): GAS
Existing New MODEL # OF NEW COMPONENT AFUE (up lo): 95.00 Heating BTU: 80.00
O FURNACE/FAN COIL _GMXT0801716A ELECTRICAL:
O 3 CONDENSER UNIT ¥ CONNECT TO EXISTING ELECTRICAL
0 [0 EVAPORATOR COIL (1 INSTALL NEW ______ AMP MAIN PANEL
O O PACKAGE UNIT. , O NEW DISCONNECT 0 FURNACE {1 CONDENSER
O @ THERMOSTAT - AF95EZ-06715¢E 1 NEW GFI OUTLET [ ATTIC LIGHT & RECEPTACLE
O O HUMIDIFIER : Other:
O [0 AIR CLEANER DUCT WORK:
O O UVLIGHT ¥ RE-USE EXISTING DUCT SYSTEM
0 O EVAP COOLER O] INSTALL NEW DUCT SYSTEM WITH # NEW RUNS
MISCELLANEQUS: REBUILD PLENUM (Supply/Return):
O &1 LINE SET ' El PAD %" [ NEW TRUNK LINE(S) (Supply/Return):
O 1 DRAIN LINE : 1 CONDENSATE PUMP O NEW RETURN GRILL(S) X A
O [0 AUXILIARY DRAIN PAN [ Other O] EXISTING RETURN GRILL SIZE s
INSULATION: {0 REPLACE REGISTER(S}#
O O (Batt/Blown): R-Value [0 DUCT CLEANING
o ' Other: .
FLUE VENTING AND/OR CHIMNEY: [ Use exisling vent or chimney Inslall new chimney liner ~ Slze: 3"
O PVC Vent Pipe for High-Efficlency Fumace O Horizontal [ Vertlcat O Type-B Venl Pipe [ Stainless Steel Vent Pipe

O 1 Pipe Instaliation  ‘# 2 Pipa Installation I Combustion Air [ Exisling 1 Modify
SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: 2ND FLOOR STRUGGLES TO GET A/C AND HEAT

All of_ the ahove check boxes and “Special Instructions” section have bean reviewed and Customer(s) iniials L ol
explaingd to me.

e
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(EHRYRR Job Number: 17190257
APPROXIMATE START DATE and APPROXIMATE COMPLETION DATE: )
The work will start approximately 1-2 wks , {Approximate Start Date)
It will be substantially completed by approximately 1 pay (Approximate Completion Date)
These dates are subject to change at the lime the contract Is accepted by Sears Home Improvement Products, Inc. (“Sears”) or al any other time by mulual

written agreement. Customer understands that the Approximate Start Date Is only an estimated date and the Customer will be contacted prior to this date to
schedule the aclual start date.

ASBESTOS ABATEMENT: This Estimate and Proposal assumes that there are no asbestos containing materials ("ACMs”) that would be disturbed in the
performance of the Installation work. If upon further inspection by the contractor or others it is learned that ACMs have to be disturbed to perform work, then
Customer must arrange and pay for abatement of asbestos by a qualified person prior to the start or continuation of work. If Customer fails to arrange for
necessary ashestos abatement within thirty (30) days, Sears may cancel this contract upon -

written notice to Customer. A ’ i Guslomex(s) lilals C—:._'_M_C’
PLEASE NOTE that Sears Is not responsible for correcting any existing code violations or pre-existing conditions of any ductwork, piping, electrical supplies
or equipment not being replaced at this-time. If additional work is required, it will be the Customer's responsibiiity. Any additional charges will be quoted and

approved prior to the start of any additional work Customen(s) ntials | _

THE CONTRACT PRICE INCLUDES: - Price A copy of the terms and conditions of the Master Protection Agreement or Re-
2 -Year Master Protection Agreement @ §_214.00 palr Proteclion Agreement (as applicable) have been provided to Customer.
-Year Repair Protection Agreem 1
¢ ellanAgreement g Customer(s) initials (__C,

The TOTAL PRICE including all labor, malerial, taxes and any applicable discountis § 6,292.98 Contract Price $6,281.00
Slale Sales Tax ( 0.00 %) $11.98
Local Sales Tax( 0.00 %) $ 0.00

Customér Payment is dua prior to Sears' placement of Special Order for products. Total Amount Dug |$ 6,292 .98

The form and method by which the Customer(s) will pay is described in a separate Cash/Credit !
Card Payment Addendum made a part of and incorporated inte this contracl by reference. Cistomans) intigs L'C-

NOTICE TO BUYER: YOU, THE BUYER, MAY CANCEL THIS TRANSACTION AT ANY TIME PRIOR TO MIDNIGHT OF THE THIRD BUSINESS DAY (FIFTH
BUSINESS DAY IN ALASKA, FIFTEENTH BUSINESS DAY IN NORTH DAKOTAIF YOU ARE AGE 65 OR OLDER) AFTER THE DATE OF THIS TRANSAC-
TION. SEE THE ATTACHED NOTICE OF CANCELLATION FORM FOR AN EXPLANATION OF THIS RIGHT.

ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS
Proposal and Approval. Sears offers to furnish the materials and arrange for their delivery and installation as specified on the first page andfor the attached

skatches and specification sheets for the TOTAL PRICE shown. This offer must be approved by the Installation Department, If this is a credit sale ora payment
on completion sale, it must be approved by the Credil Sales Depariment. If this proposal is not approved or the installation cannot be made In accordance with
the law, this offer will be withdrawn and any payments you have made will be refunded to you. Any materials left over after the installation has been completed
are Sears property and will be removed by Sears.

Installation, | understand that Sears will not install the materials but will arrange for the installation. Sears is not responsible for materlals or installation NOT
furnished or amanged by Sears. Sears’ inslallation contractor(s) wilt obtain all building permits required by local law. For homes located in historic or landmark
zoning districts, Customer will be responsible for abtaining required approvals and related pemils prior to the commencement of work on this contract.
Auythorization. | authorize Sears to: (1) arrange for a contractor (licensed where required by law) to make the installation of materials; (2) issue a work order
for this instaliation to a contractar; (3) Inspect the Installation; and (4) pay the contractor when the installation is complete if | have signed a ceriificate that the
installation has been completed to my salisfaction.

Delays in Installation. | agres that Sears is not responsible for delays in delivery or installation due to weather, fire, strikes, war, govemment regulalions or any
causes beyond Sears' control,

Oral Agreements and Changes In Contract. | understand that there are no oral agreements belween Sears and me. Everything | expect Sears to do has been
included in wiiting In this contract. Nothing can be changed In this contract unless itis in writing on a separate form accepted by me and Sears.

Responsibility of Buyer. | agree that any information or measurements that | give to Sears are correct and complete. 1 am responsible for any speclal work
described In this confract.

Efectrical & Plumbing Service. | will provide adequate electrical and/or plumbing sarvice(s) to run any newly instalied appliances or other furnishings. If the
electrical andlor plumbing service(s) do not meet the standards of the utility company or electrical and/or plumbing codes, | will make the necessary changes at
my expanse unless Sears has agreed in this contract to make the changes.

Payment. | will pay Sears tha cash price that covers the price of material and installation as shown on the first pags.

Warranty Information. Appropriate product warranty documents will be given to me by Sears. Sears’ Warranty on Installation is:

SEARS' LIMITED WARRANTY ON INSTALLATION
In addition to any manufacturer warranty extended 1o you on the producl(s) used (which warranty becomes effective the date the merchandise is installed), If
the workmanship (or application) of any Sears' arranged Installation proves faulty within one year after the completion of installation, then upon notice from you
Sears will cause such faults to be corrected by repair at no additional cost to you. If Sears determings that repair is not commercially pracficable or cannot be
timely made, then, at Sears' sole discretion, Sears may elect to provide replacement or refund. Service under this Limited Warranty is available by calling
Sears Home Improvement Products at 1-800-222-5030, Option 4. This warranty gives you specific legal dghts, and you may also have other rights that vary
from State to Stata.
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WAIVER TO DISCARD UNSALVAGEABLE CONTENTS
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—

Should nyy insernnee vanier Jeay nny part of my unsalvageable vootents elaim, Pl
Pavis Reswration will nes ba iakils tor my laas

&
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#07809 2675 - w NATIONAL AVE
“MI WAU WT 53204
éa -4021
221 3421 0021 05/20/2014 7:10 PH
INTERNET PHOTO 483882 A 8,32 SALE
RETURN VALUE §.32-

A
INTERNET PHOTO 483881 A 8.73 SALE
RETURN VALUE 8 713 ,

CSRTRAL 7105
SALES TAX s, 5% 0.95
TOTAL " 18.00 -
VISA ACCT 5125 18.00
CHANGE CTI00

THANK YOU FUR SHOPPING AT WALGREENS

REDEEN AT THE REGISTER WITH AS FEW AS
9000 POINS, RESTRICTIONS APPLY, SFE
PROGRAM: RULES ‘FOR*DETAILS. PLEASE GB
10 WALGRE[NS COM/BALANC

REN# -4212-1405
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Sears
, SQUTHRIDBE s/r 01082

L
.9
£ @
ﬂ 58 5200 § 74TH T
_ § 2 GREENDALE, WI 53129-1114
§§ 414-423-4700
M
M
§(ES
|88 SALESCHECK # 010821223571
=3 F
R|23 e ' (
E? 58 WARDS CARD #: XXXXXXXXXXXX1871 U;k?b
§ ]
(S o
5 2 § PURCHASER: LUZ a. CHAVEZ \&9j
R R CUSTOMER::
Slie : LUZ &, CHavEZ
S 8 § ADDRESS : 1256 S 3i5T 57 {
E‘\ 88 CITY/STATE: MILWAUKEE, WI V)'
e, gﬁ ZIF CODE: 53215 W
= 22 FHONE :
£S5 414-378-B853  414-378-8420 ’
38 4
= E E
Eﬂ%gg EXPECTED DATE: 05714714
o8

INSTALLATION DATE: 0S5/14/14

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:
HAUL AWAY

TRAN® PG/STORE REG#  ASS0CH
3571 10 01082 122 P2734
MERCHANDISE HOLDING
CUSTOMER FPICKUF
2042 33144 KEN & 40G, DYR 327,00
INSTALL ALSO SOLD
10 42333187 WI WH GAS HDS 219,99
10 424649187 AL WH HAUL HDS 20,00

10 99888187 BLDG PERMI 78.00
SUBTOTAL 444,79
NON-TAXABLE - INSTALLED .00

CARD TYFE: SEARS ACCOUNT
ACCT #: 5133440
AUTH CODE: Q]4494/E
05/14/14 SEARS ACCOUNT TOTAL  644.99
STATE! UI

RC: 4139-3793-4785-1839-0419

You are a BASE Member

NAME

ADDRESS

| acknowledge receipt of merchandise and/or services in the total amount shown hereon and agree that this credit purchase

is subject to my Agreement with the credit card issuer.

PURCHASED BY

>

16087 (11/05)
Sears Farms Management SHIPPER/CUSTOMER




- sears = S
Customer Name' (7 ;‘L f:'}" &/gz—- | Phone #:

MODEL # : | __SERIAL# '

WAIVER OF LIEN: To Whom it May Concern: |, the underslgned Contractor, having perfarmed the above referenced work, do hereby certlfy that the work referred to has been

" completed to the customer's satisfaction; | have not flled any llens on the premises d@nd | hereby waive and relinquish all llens and alt rights and claims of liens which 1, the undersigned,
now have or may hereafter have for labor or material fyrnished for Direct Replacement. | certify that all work performed and materials furnished, If any, by any other party or partles
upon the order of the undersigned, has been fully pgid for. Further, | agree to cause the prompt release of any mechanic’s lien which may be filed agalnst the premises by any

subcontractor, labarer, mechanlc, or matertal suppfler claiming the right to ftle such a lien through work related to above referenced Direct Replacement work. | agree to hold harmless
The Retaller, and against all costs and expenses arising from or by reason ofsuch llen or the‘r_;e;;e or discharge of such llens.
e /fd > anpwarcyiniiil pate S —/& —/

and Indemnify-the above referenced customie
nstallation Management Inc Phone #: 1-262-456-4815

Contractor Signature

Installation Company ‘

NOTICE TO CUSTOMER: Do not sig\ﬂ’étow untll Installation Is satisfactorily completed and damage pollcy Is-acknowledged. | understand to check miy dellvered/installed Item(s) for
damages upon arrival and before the installation team leaves. | have the right to refuse damaged items and must report any vislble damage to products or personal property within 72
hours of home dellvery/installation. If delivered or Installed Items cr personal 2 ble damage are not'reported within thistime frame the refund, exchange or clalm may

not be accepted. To.report damages apd,obtain the required claim numberTall 1-262- 455 4815 Between the hours of 6:00am and midnight CST seven days a week.(except Christmas
Day). | understand the requirement port visual.darpages w 3 davs I have reviewed the work performed and | acknowledge the satlsfactory completion of all referenced work.
= - /JLr
ﬁ . pate S /&7
———

"HOME OWNER PRESENT:

Cus! ’omer_s-gna:t.ureix

Approval o NO

roduct Pl cement | am satisfled with the p]acement of the appllance(s}

WS

{clrc[e Dne)

PERMIT RESPONSiBILITY PLUMBING & ELECTRICAL - i will schedule my inspection once | receive nutlficatlun fram JM! of the Permlt[s] Number and Munlclpallty
Contact Informatlon. Failure to complete the inspectlon leaves me liable for all penalties/fees/additional chargés. If my Inspection falls, IMI will ¢orrect the Issue at cost as this Indicates
a code was overlooked, misinterpreted, recently added of enforced, etc. If an electrical permit is required, IMI will contact me to update my site with the code required electrical
disconnect; | can decling IMI’s additional costs for an Electrlcal Disconnect which makes thls code required upgrade my responslbliity. If the municipality notifies me It Is required | will
take the regllfed steps necessary to upgr my electrical as it relates to this installation, Fallure to complete the electrical portlon may caiise the plumbing Inspectlon to fall which
leavesmer ‘ponslble foraltp ties, pectlon feas and cost ta correct,

Cho e D /6 "/
(dilt Preient) Slgnature and Date .
! have WAlVED iMl'S RESPON5|B|L|TY FOF\ THE ELECTRICAL DISCONNECT Customer Initial

CHIMNEY LINER If IMI Indicates that a Chirney Liner Is requlred IM1 will schiedule the installation of the Chimney Liner, | can optto hire'an outslde contractor to Install my
Chimney Liner within 2 weéks of the Installation date. Fallure to complete thi chimney liner may cause the plumbing Inspection to fall which leaves me responsible for all penalties, re-
Inspection fees and cost to correct

Custamer: (o Adult Present)- Slgnature and.Date
| have WAIVED IMI’s RESPDNSiBlLlTY FOR THE CH]MNEY LINER:  Customer Initial

Date

INSTALLER RECOMMENDS RESELEC’I'ING PRGDUCT‘ Specnfc Measurements or Detaﬂs for Pruduct Reselectlon.

i i iy Bl =) ey Bt o = L )
-WAIVER OF LABILITY: Additional charges may be required to ensure a Professional Installation. If you decling IMI'S recommendation of additional work, IM! ahd Sears will not be
liable for any potential issues, service calls, municipality fines, penalties or damage claims that may follow. This relates to the Description of Work listed In this section,

Ufkﬁgﬁ Fé@ﬂﬁm& Vo bosp Dus do F7 Flooping fmm ¥ EZUBK

4

Linoleum Flooring Waiver: IMI is.not ltable for tears, rips or similar damage ta the flooring..
Existing Waterline Walver: IMI is not liable for water leaks or water damage due to existing waterline and connections.
Laminate Countertaps Walver: IM! is not liable for chips; nicks or scratches to the countertops, -
: ‘Decline Additional Charges Waiver: IMI-is not-liable for potentlal issues that may occur from the direct replacement of my purchased
'product(s) because the recommended upgrades have been denied.

Installation Managemerit Inc. 1144 S Airline Rd, Racine, W1, 53406 1-262-456-4815 or EMAIL: Recruiting@TeamIMl.com
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instaliation Kanagemant Change of Spec Racalpt - Fu@yﬁ% 7 ?t_ﬂ/é «—/ ‘7/
- Elactrle ﬂangajc ar Cords Black ron e PVC Supplies
4 Ft Dryer 3 Prong $35.00 1/2" Cap $8.00 2" Coupling 48,00 Plumbers Putty
4 Ft Dryer 4 Prong | $40.00 1/2" Unlon 515,00 3" Coupling $15,00 1/4 Pt Thread Compound
4 Ft Range 3 Prong $45.00 1/2"90 Degree ST Elbow | $10,00 3" X 2" Reducer Coupling $20.00 1/2" X 520" Teflon Taps
4 FtRango 4 Prong $50.00. /2" 90 Degres Elbow $8.00 2" 90 Dépree Elbaw $10,00 2" X 60 Yds Duct Tape
Clemps/Tlas T 1/7" 45 Degres Elbow $10,00 3" 90 Degree Elbow 425,00 15" Black Drywall Screws
Small Hese Clamp | 34.00 k .|2/2" Coupling $8.00 2" 45 Degres Elbow & $10.00 2.5" Black Drywall Screws
edlum Hose Clamp ’ $4.00 3/4" X 1/2" Reducer Cplg $8.00 3" 45 Dagree Elbo'ﬂl $25.00 1# Lead Free Solder
Large Hose Clamp $4.00 3/4" x £" Reducer Cplg ™ -| $10,00 2'x10FtPige 7 $a/ft Acld Brush
Nylon Tles 8" $0.20 3/4" X 1/2" Hex Bushing $8.00 | ... 3" X 40 Ft Plpe ; $13/ft | Map Gas
Gas Range/Dryer Gas [ina 1/2" Tee : 38,00 / Galvanized Chimney Cement
4 Ft Dryar Gas Line sa5.00 | | 1/2" X Close Nipple 7.00 ; 1/2" X 174" Blishing 49,00 CPVC Cement
4 Ft Range Gas Line [ 500 T 1/2"% 1 1/2" Nipple 7.00 ) 1/2"Tee i $8.00 4 OZ Solder Flux Paste
Ventln, Klts 1/2'X 2" Nipple B 7.00 1o i 11/2"XClosé Nipple $7,00 ] Sllicone Caulk .
Dryer Vent Kit ? 555 00 | BT 1/2" %2 1/2" Nipple 2| §37.50 7 {3/2"X13/2" Nipple $7.00 11/2" X 10'Yards Sand Clath
Washer Hoﬁe L& R T Nipple SBO0 ‘ 1/2" X2" Nippls ] $7.50 2" % 50 Yards Alum Foll Tape
6 Ft Washsr'Hose | $30.00 { j 1/2" X 3 1/2" Nipple $8.00 2 FT X 3" Plpe $15/k 3/4" Sat Screw Connector
Dishwashers 1/2" X 4" Nipple $8.005 2FTX 4[Plpe , -* 520/ 1/2" Plastic Push Cannector
10 Ft S5 DW bine w/ Elbow $45.00 _11/2"%x41/2" Nipple - $8.00° 18" Adjuftabte Elbow 520,00 Composlte Shims
6 Ft 55 DW Line w/ Elbow 40.00 1/2" X 5" Nippls $2,00 4" Adjustablé Elbow $20,00 /2" 1D Flat Washer
P Trap w/ Adapter 40,00 1/2" % 5 1/2" Nipple $8,00 N cPVC . FEE FOR MISC: SUPPLIES -
DW Tallplece 11/2" X 8" 45,00 1/2" X 6" Nipple $9.00 .. ='11/2" coupling 55,00 Minlmum of $5.00 + $
Exp Tuba-Slip Jolnt Connect 540,00 1/2"% 2 FT Nipple _$28.00 = 1/2" 90 Degree Elbow $5,00 | - AddItlonal Labor Over and Above Direct
DW Tallpleca 11/2" X 16" | %4000 1/2" X 3 €T Nipple $30.00 1/2" Ml Adapter $5.00 1. | .+ 4" Replacoment of Appliance - PLUS
Alr Gap Kits $125.00 . 1/2".X 4 FT Nipple 35,00 1/2" X 10 FPlpe . logse0 A MATERIALS/PARTS'
Alr Gap w/ Cap 75.00, 2 |3/ K Clos¥ NIppiE" =] . $15.00 | . 1/2"Tee .70 ~ | 810.00 SITE SURVEY - Installer will- quote at Time
1/2" sweat Ham, Arrest, $75.00 AT 13/8 R 112" Nipple 14,00 1/2" Feriale Adapter 5,00 Of Install
1/2" FIP Hamn. Arrest. L |gTs00 ) U 3/8" X 2" Nipple $15.00 3/4" Tes . 6,00 B
3/8" Comp Ham, Arrest, ~ | 37s.00 3/8" X2 3/2" hipple $20.00 3/4"-Coupling i 5.00 | . SITE SURVEY QUOTE [$
5/8" Comp Ham. Arrast, $§75.00 3/8" X 3" Nipple $20.00 3/4" Male Adapter, 6.00
EZ Brackets ) +$30.00 '18/8" X 1/2" Reducer Cplg | 515.00 3/4" 90 Degree Elbow | S8/t . ;
7/8" X 50 Ft Draln Hose $8.00/ft /4" x 2" Nipple $14.00 3/ % 10 Ft Pipe F T Examples of charges are: cutting legs or
0 W - — feet of dishwasher, shaving cabinetry or
5/8" X S0 Ft Draln Hose $8.00/ft 8/4" x2 1/2 " Nipple $15.00 1" X 10 Ft Plpe oo | saafiti] - £ ountartops for product to it shelf bulld-
Flttings/Reducers/Comprassion 3/4"x 3" Nipple $15.00 Ballvalvas . = | wountartops for pr i :
Garden Hose DW Adapter . $20.00 ) Copper Sweat 3/4" Sweat Ball Valve $75.00 o cra!wlspacel,l aue;
1/2F K3/6"M Comp Reducer $20.00 34" ¥ 1* Reduicer $1500 s/ Threaded Ballvalve | 37500 [] |75 .9 “‘:‘:::::’ﬂf;:";;"j:r: L’f:fszt'm]’l‘on
3/8" F % 1/4" M Cormp Reducer $20.00 3/a" Coupling__ 5800 |3 | [ [1"sweatBallvalve $95.00 ?:trer highter, I:sta}llng do“:ndralt vaf::’!ng
5/8" X 8/8" Comp Unlon — —— ~| $20.00 |-  13/4" Tee 1| $20.00 1" Threaded Ball Valve $95.00 : convgnlng‘ from gas to electrlc or vice ‘
1./4" X 1/4" Comp Unlon 515.700 1 3/4" 90 Degres ST Elbo\:.v $15.00 = : ﬂggrlca! Parts versa, electrical requirements for code
3/8! X 1/2" Comp Unlon $45.00. |- 3/4" 90 Elbow $13.00 [3 [ . 99]6'DW Electrical cord | 820,00 complancy, etc ;
3/8" DW Elboy. | $15.00 3/4" 45 Degree Elbow $14.00 | |ElectricClamp for DW Cord | 85,00 | |t ] iy
3/8" X 8/8" Comp Unlon $15.00 |- 3/4" 45 Degren STEIbow | $1400 | | Isingle Handy Box 550,00 -1 5 ‘DIRECT REPLACEMENT PRICING
3/8"x 3/8" X 1/4" Mex Adaptar $25,00 2 3/4" Male Adapter $14.00. |2 | JY " |poubls Handy Box $50.00 B Customar To Initial by "X®
474" Comp Cap 10.00 ; -13/4" Female Adppter 2000 | £ 70 Singlé:Receptatle 420,00 Dishwasher X 10000
3/8" Comp Cap $12.00 |. | 1/2" Tee $9.00. Single Dupléx Covers $5.00 Waterline X : 80.00
/2 Flare X 4/2"FIP - 1 $2000 [T 1/2" Feimale Adapter $14.00 | 4"x 4" Handy Box Cover $8.00 | .[Single Bullt In Oven X 4'[$125.00
|442" Flare X:3/2" MIP (3/8" FIF) ~ | $20.00 1/2"90 Degree Elbow $800 4"% 4" HB Coverw/1/2" KO | $10.00° Double Bullt In Oven X §175,00
|4/ Fiaré X 3/4" MIP {1/2" FIF) | $25.00 1/2" Colipiing $8.00 g ] Rangshood X . $85,00
*|45/16"Flare X'1/2" MIP (3/8" FiP) | $25.00 1/2" Mals Adapter $13.00 i sl e ' Drop In Range X .7 |s125.00
“145/16" k 3/a" MIP (1/2" FIP) $25.00 1" Coupling $14.00 i Stop Valves : Fraestending Range X - [$60.00
: 1" Ferale Adapter $25,00 . |5/8"x3/8" Comp Angle $75.00 Washer X : 60,00
1"30 Degree ST Elbow $25.00 5/8" % 3/8" Conip Stralght | $75.00 . [oryer X £0.00
: Waterlines for IceMakers 1" 90 Degree Elbow 520,00 . _|1/2"FIP x 3/8" Comp Angle. | $75.00 | . |stackingKit X . $95.00
1/4" Brass Insert $1.00° 3/4" X 10 ft Plpe s15/1t [.L | 20) "[1/2" FIP x 3/8" Comp Stralgnt | - 580,00 | — [Microwava X |s85.00
Saidle Valve . $45.00- | ° 1/2" X 10 Ft Plpe $15/1t GasCocks Dual Fugl/Downdraft X Plus §55
1/4" Compression Nut._ - | %180 1" X 10.Ft Pipe I 2 ‘[1/2" Gas cock 75.00° LP Copbersion X Plus $95 |
(174 plastic Slaova - T sz.00 | Miscellaneous Faes 3/4"GasCock 80.00 | AN
1/2"X1/2"X 1/4" Tes Valva | $4s.00 [ Plumblng Permit " Varles 1" Gas Cock 9000 | " g
174" 0D % 100" Pex Tubing $5/FT Electrical Parmit Varles 3 Lt S =
PEX Icernaker KIt $75.00 Delivary ONLY 1 ltem 4500 | ] F =
IR j Delivery GNWY-eachaddt!l | $10.00 Fid
o Haul Away [pér Item) $15/ea L
Addltional Explanatlon (if needed) and Less Common Change of Speclfication Detauf (
- l
i _L
CHANGE OF SPECIFICATION; AF RMATION: This Is to confirm that tha Coatractor asslgned to my Job has notifled me of additional work or parts noeded, | agree to tha ‘changes In the orlslnal Retaller Installed Marchandise'Agreament in the 3
amount shown below and | acknowledge raceipt of merchandisa and/or servicas. IF1 ‘nay by cradit ordebit card, | agree that the credit purchase Is subjact to my Agraement with the cradit card Issuer Identified haraon, Chacks returned for :
Insufflclent funds and credit card payments dj;numw may result In addltional panalties and fees in addll(un 10 a posslble [len placed on the lnstallaﬂnn slto address,
Total Amount of Additlonal' 5 Collected @ij DEEIT CARD .
Acceptable Creglit/Deblt Cards are ONLY: MasterCard, $ cp 7 B
Visa, Amerlcan Express, Discover CASH ~.CHECK u .| Signat e x /\-41 L Ca
Check: Check # . - Driver's License # OL j’ :
"NOTE; Credit or Deb[t Card Transactions will appear on your Statement as: Hame Appi!ance Installs www.TeamlMl com i
~
Credit/Debit: Card Type M F/ Name EXACTLY AS on Card_ - [ 7 A ﬂ H A l/L L - Exp. Date A // g
r
Card # D [2( 07.20 /;26‘// (’/3{‘79_ oW 8’8/5’ Auth #
Personal Information ls kept confldentlal and destroyed after proce551ng payment as Is required by thie Retaller. If concerned, call IMI at 262- 455 4815
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SALESCHECK # 010821260867

"REWARDS “CARD - KXXXNXXKXXXN1871

DELIVER TO: CUSTUMER

o .

SPURCHASER; LUZ . CHAVEZ
SCUSTOMER: LUZ A. CHAVEZ
ADDRESS 125675 318T°ST
CITY/STATE: . . MILWAUKEE, WI
2IP CODE: .| 53215
PHONE: R

414-378-8853 414-378-8420

g@DELIV. DATE
@ 06/02/14 07:00-AM - 09:00 PH

DELIV INSTR: !
PLEASE CALL CUSTUHER PRIGR TO DELIVERY

TRAN# PG/STORE REGH  ASSOCH
0867 - 1001082 “126%  "~1552

- RINGING.ASSOC ¥ . 1552
'MERCHANDISE ORDERED
CENTRHL DELIVERY

@b'-l EosS

26 65102 KME: ELEC. SHL 449,997

ORDERED
*SET UP & 'PUT IN‘PEACE: -+ &7 - -
70 26354292 3Y HOMEMPA MDS 109,997
BEXPIRES 06/02/17

26 49914 EORY DELV, HDS 54,987

Shose ot - ORDERED
SET UP & PUT N PLRCE
NON- REFUNDABL .n ;

o2l

i .

L 614.9
-OUTOF HRER Tnx 05.600% 34,44

CARD TYPE SEﬁRS MHSTERCHRD T

sears®’

l8g

90

sears®

)

'ser:irsm |

- sears®

LT agga/g oo i

3. AUTH.CODE: . 030166/E. .

JREHSGN PRDMUTIDNHL

éﬂn TNTEREST IF PATD IN'FULL WITHIN
i1:2:MONTHS \DEFERRED - INTEREST .
FINANCING UHEN YOU -USE YDUR SEARS
caﬂn

IF THE DEFERRED INTEREST BHLHNCE IS NOT
yPAID IN FULL BY THE END OF THE
gFRDHDTIUNHL PERIOD INTEREST CHARGES
ZMILL BE IMROSED FROM THE DATE OF

PUREHHSE AT RRTES UTHERMISE HPPLICHBLE

sears®:
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PAUL DAVIS

ZbuoisdulligStrast INITIAL DAMAGE ASSESSMENT
Milwaukee, Wi 53204 N
(514) 383-3131 x Fax: (414) 383-3353 AND
’ EMERGENCY REPAIRS

The undersigned ("Owner”), with regard to the property identified below (the “Project Site"), pursuant to this Emergency
Authorization ("Agreement") authorizes Paul Davis Restoration of S.E. Wisconsin, Inc.. (“Contracter”), subject to the
Terms and Conditions included herewith to make:

(1) An initial assessment-of the damage to the Project Site (“Initial Damage Assessment”), as defined below, and
2) Emergency Repairs to the Project Site (the “Work"), as defined as below.

owNer: _Lte 2o Chaver.

; (
Restoration&Remedeling EMERGENCY AUTHORIZATION i BBB

PROJECT sITE: 13296 5. \ef Sk _ dhwadkee . 4T 535

Street Address City State Zip Code

Project Site is OWNED or LEASED by Owner (circle one). Date damage occurred:_ 5 1V2 12014 (mm/ddfyyyy)

INITIAL DAMAGE ASSESSMENT:

(1) Source of damage: FIRE SMOKE WATER OTHER _(circle all that apply}
(2) Type of damage: FIRE SMOKE WATER OTHER (circle all that apply)

Based upon the source and type of damage, Owner and Contractor agree to the following to attempt to mitigate further
damage and/or to attempt to prevent secondary damage from occurring to the Project Site.

PRODUCTS AND MATERIALS:

WORK DATES: The work is estimated to begin on 23 7 {3 /2o (mm/ddiyyyy)
e T

The work is estimated to take e (number of days, not including weekends and holidays) to complete.
PRICE: .

(1) Lesserof $ 3280  or___ Iperson/hour spent conducting the Initial Damage Assessment and the Work.
PLUS

(2) Products and Materials used In the Work. Products and Materials used in the Work, but not consumed (for example,
dehumidifiers, fans, non-disposable respirators, dumpster and scaffolding) will be charged on a per/ hour or per/day basis.
Preducts and Materials used and consumed in the Work (for example, lumber, nails, and disposable tarps, gloves,
geggles, boots and respirators) will be charged on a cost basis plus a mark-up standard for such items.

INSURANCE: _".% . ¢ 34 g
Insurance company name and address, and policy name and number, Owner agrees to direct its Insurance Company to

add Contractor as direct loss payee, and 1o endorse ta Contractor any payments thers from made as a result of the Initial
Damage Assessment and the Work.

MORTGAGE HOLDER(S):
Name and address of holder(s) of all mortgages on the Praject Site. Owner agrees to direct all of its mortgage holder(s) ta
endorse to Contractar any payments received as a result of the Initial Damage Assessment and the Work.

OWNER’S REPRESENTATIONS: (1) Owner has read and understands this Agreement, including the Terms and
Conditions {2) Owner has been provided for his/her own records a copy of this Agreement and the Terms and Conditions,
and (3) by signing this Agreement, Owner Is agreeing 1o authorize Contractor to pravide the Initial Damage Assessment
and the Work, and to pay Contractor as set forth herein.

OWNER’S RIGHT TO CANCEL, Owner may cancel this Agreement by mailing to Contractor at 2000 South 4" Streat
Milwaukee, WI 53204, before midnight of the third (3rd) day after the date after the Owner signed this Agreement, a notice
signed by Owner stating ﬂ_hg[ghy_gamlﬂ and adding Owner’s name and address. Owner may use this page as the notice by
writing, "'l hereby cancel’ on this page and mailing it to the Contractor as provided abova.

mains liahle fi i It No cancellation of this Agreement by Owner will relieve Owner of
any cbligation to make proper payment when due for the value of all labor, services, equipment rental, set-up and take down
charges, and products and materials furnished or delivered to the Project Site by Contractor and all subcontractors and
material suppliers prior to the time of cancellation. Owner should read carefully paragraph 19 of the “Terms and Conditlons"
regarding persons or entities furnishing labor or materials on the Project Site who may have lien rights on the Project Site if
not paid.

PAUL DAVIS RESTORATION OF S.E. WISCONSIN

o, Ch s 1y

Date Signature Date

Signature /
o
Gy chaw : sl
Print Name Print Name
‘See attached Terms & Condltions Form #0108
Owner initials 4 €& pae_B—
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